COMMISSIONERS MEETING MAY 7, 2019

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in regular session this 7th day of May 2019 with the following members present: Gary Waugh and Jeff Dickerson.

MEETING: The meeting was called to order by Vice President Waugh.

MINUTES: Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

AGENDA: Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

PAYMENT REQUEST:

Commissioner Waugh presented two payment requests for the Rockbridge and Union Furnace Sewer Projects.

Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

OHIO DIVISION OF LIQUOR CONTROL:

Commissioner Waugh presented a liquor license transfer from Inn at Cedar Falls to Inn and Spa at Cedar Falls.

Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to not request hearing.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

AUDITOR REQUEST FOR TRAVEL:

Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve the Auditor Request for Travel for the month of May.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

ENGINEER:

Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve application for approval of Aerial Construction to place 11,670 Ft. of 48" fiber at SR 93 and Bremen Road.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve application for approval of Aerial Construction to place 469' of 48" fiber at the intersection of CR Shaw and Larimore Rd.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

SHERIFF:

Major Caleb Moritz requested the commissioners sign two titles to be transferred to the commissioners.

Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve.

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Belinda Moder made a statement as a voice for the animals at the Hocking County Dog Shelter.

ADJOURNMENT Motion by Jeff Dickerson and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve.

COMMISSIONERS MEETING MAY 7, 2019

Vote: Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.	
Rose Marshall, Clerk	
	Board of Hocking County Commissioners
This is to certify that the above is the true act Commissioners at a regular meeting of the Be	·
Rose Marshall, Clerk	Sandra Ogle, President